
Alfred St. (5-17,3-10 AMCC) -vs- Mount Aloysius (3-18,1-11 AMCC)
02/07/26 at Athletic Convocation & Wellness Center, Cresson, PA

 
 

 
 
Alfred St. 89

Mount Aloysius 92

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 104
Site: Athletic Convocation & Wellness Center, Cresson, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Alfred St. 41 48 89
Mount Aloysius 41 51 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Lawson,Mykell * 35 10-23 5-14 6-6 1-4 5 1 6 3 0 2 31
00 Hardeman,Kennyh * 37 8-18 0-0 4-6 9-10 19 1 0 1 0 3 20
22 Cunningham Jr,Darius * 34 4-15 1-7 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 1 0 11
33 Kioko,Elijah * 21 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
03 Cunningham,Avery * 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
05 Taft,Eli 22 3-8 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10
11 Howard,JJ 15 2-3 0-0 1-6 3-2 5 4 1 0 0 0 5
12 Sneddon,Ben 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
23 Donegan,Eliijah 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Navarrete,Nesir 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-76 10-33 17-24 17-26 43 14 11 6 1 6 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34   35.29% 6-17   35.29% 11-16   68.75%
Second Half 19-42   45.24% 4-16   25.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 31-76   40.8% 10-33   30.3% 17-24   70.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bass Briscoe,Donnie * 31 11-14 2-5 3-5 2-7 9 2 6 1 0 0 27
10 Tinch,Troy * 31 7-13 1-4 2-3 1-5 6 3 0 0 1 1 17
04 Howard,Semaje * 30 5-14 2-5 2-2 0-0 0 4 2 0 0 1 14
23 Jenkins,Senique * 39 6-11 0-0 1-2 4-11 15 3 3 2 2 1 13
24 Nelson,Jordon * 25 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 0 0 0 0
11 Carr,D'Myah 18 4-8 3-6 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 12
25 Nascimento Zschaeck,Ignacio 21 3-5 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 3 0 0 9
22 Hutchison,Finian 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 McCullough,Dylan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-70 9-26 11-15 10-28 38 17 20 7 3 3 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35   42.86% 6-16   37.50% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 21-35   60.00% 3-10   30.00% 6-9   66.67%
Total 36-70   51.4% 9-26   34.6% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alfred St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Aloysius
MISS JUMPER by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
19:30 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,SEMAJE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY --
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 19:21 3-0 V 3

18:49 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,SEMAJE
MISS LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint) 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE
18:04 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TINCH,TROY

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,SEMAJE
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 17:52 6-5 V 1

17:37 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JORDON
REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --

17:26 FOUL  by HOWARD,SEMAJE
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint) 17:26

17:26 BLOCK  by TINCH,TROY
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE

17:11 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
16:50 FOUL  by JENKINS,SENIQUE

GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 16:50 7-8 H 1
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 16:50 8-8

16:28 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JORDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TINCH,TROY

16:22 MISS LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY 16:18

16:18 STEAL  by TINCH,TROY
16:14 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL(fastbreak) 16:09 11-10 V 1
15:54 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,SEMAJE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL --
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE

15:40 11-12 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 15:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

15:18 11-14 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,SEMAJE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
MISS 3PTR by KIOKO,ELIJAH 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TINCH,TROY
14:42 MISS 3PTR by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,SENIQUE
14:39 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint)
14:20 FOUL  by TINCH,TROY
14:20 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDON
14:20 SUB IN by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY 14:20
SUB OUT by KIOKO,ELIJAH 14:20
SUB IN by TAFT,ELI 14:20
SUB IN by HOWARD,JJ 14:20
MISS FT by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 14:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 14:20 12-16 H 4

14:07 12-18 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,

MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL 13:52
13:52 BLOCK  by JENKINS,SENIQUE



-- REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
13:45 MISS 3PTR by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JJ --
MISS LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint) 13:37
REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
GOOD TIPIN by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint) 13:28 14-18 H 4

13:10 SUB OUT by TINCH,TROY
13:10 SUB IN by HUTCHISON,FINIAN
13:06 MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,FINIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,SENIQUE
SUB OUT by HOWARD,JJ 12:52
SUB IN by SNEDDON,BEN 12:52
FOUL  by SNEDDON,BEN 12:46

12:29 14-21 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,SENIQUE

SUB OUT by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 12:24
SUB IN by HOWARD,JJ 12:24
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,FINIAN
SUB OUT by LAWSON,MYKELL 12:05
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 12:05
SUB IN by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 12:05
SUB IN by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH 12:05

11:43 MISS 3PTR by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN --
MISS JUMPER by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,FINIAN
11:12 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,FINIAN

REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
11:07 FOUL  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
11:07 SUB OUT by HOWARD,SEMAJE
11:07 SUB IN by CARR,D'MYAH

MISS JUMPER by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 10:54
REBOUND OFF by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH --
GOOD TIPIN by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH(in the paint) 10:50 16-21 H 5

10:36 TURNOVER  by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
STEAL  by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 10:36
GOOD LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:31 18-21 H 3

10:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:10 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,

-- ASSIST  by HUTCHISON,FINIAN
MISS 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN 09:51
REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
GOOD 3PTR by TAFT,ELI 09:51 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by HOWARD,JJ --

09:38 TURNOVER  by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
STEAL  by SNEDDON,BEN 09:38
MISS JUMPER by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 09:21
REBOUND OFF by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by TAFT,ELI 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE
FOUL  by HOWARD,JJ 08:57

08:57 SUB OUT by CARR,D'MYAH
08:57 SUB OUT by HUTCHISON,FINIAN
08:57 SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
08:57 SUB IN by HOWARD,SEMAJE
08:57 SUB IN by TINCH,TROY
08:57 SUB IN by NELSON,JORDON

SUB OUT by HOWARD,JJ 08:57
SUB OUT by SNEDDON,BEN 08:57
SUB IN by LAWSON,MYKELL 08:57
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 08:57



08:57 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
08:57 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
08:57 SUB OUT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
08:57 SUB IN by CARR,D'MYAH

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 08:51
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:32 MISS 3PTR by TINCH,TROY
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS --

08:18 FOUL  by HOWARD,SEMAJE
GOOD FT by LAWSON,MYKELL 08:08 22-26 H 4
SUB OUT by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH 08:08
SUB IN by KIOKO,ELIJAH 08:08
GOOD FT by LAWSON,MYKELL 08:08 23-26 H 3

07:53 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,SENIQUE
STEAL  by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 07:53
GOOD DUNK by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:49 25-26 H 1

07:33 25-28 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,SENIQUE
-- ASSIST  by CARR,D'MYAH

MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JORDON

06:52 25-31 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARR,D'MYAH
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,JORDON

GOOD 3PTR by TAFT,ELI 06:34 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by LAWSON,MYKELL --

06:19 MISS LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIOKO,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TINCH,TROY
05:44 28-34 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARR,D'MYAH

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,SENIQUE
05:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TAFT,ELI(in the paint) 05:12 30-34 H 4
ASSIST  by LAWSON,MYKELL --

05:02 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 05:02
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL --

04:55 FOUL  by HOWARD,SEMAJE
GOOD FT by LAWSON,MYKELL(fastbreak) 04:55 31-34 H 3

04:55 SUB OUT by HOWARD,SEMAJE
04:55 SUB IN by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

GOOD FT by LAWSON,MYKELL(fastbreak) 04:55 32-34 H 2
04:46 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JORDON

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,SENIQUE
04:42 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,SENIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
04:36 MISS 3PTR by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE
04:03 32-36 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(in the paint)
03:46 FOUL  by JENKINS,SENIQUE

GOOD FT by KIOKO,ELIJAH 03:46 33-36 H 3
03:46 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDON
03:46 SUB IN by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,

SUB OUT by LAWSON,MYKELL 03:46
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY 03:46
GOOD FT by KIOKO,ELIJAH 03:46 34-36 H 2
FOUL  by KIOKO,ELIJAH 03:42

03:42 MISS FT by JENKINS,SENIQUE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:42 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by JENKINS,SENIQUE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 03:28



-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE
03:09 MISS 3PTR by CARR,D'MYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
03:01 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIOKO,ELIJAH --
02:56 FOUL  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

GOOD FT by TAFT,ELI(fastbreak) 02:56 35-37 H 2
GOOD FT by TAFT,ELI(fastbreak) 02:56 36-37 H 1

02:40 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAFT,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint) 02:30
REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
MISS JUMPER by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

02:20 36-39 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 01:55
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by KIOKO,ELIJAH 01:47
SUB OUT by TAFT,ELI 01:47
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 01:47
SUB OUT by KIOKO,ELIJAH 01:47
SUB IN by LAWSON,MYKELL 01:47
SUB IN by HOWARD,JJ 01:47
SUB IN by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH 01:47

01:36 MISS 3PTR by CARR,D'MYAH
REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --

01:12 FOUL  by TINCH,TROY
MISS FT by HOWARD,JJ 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOWARD,JJ 01:12
REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --

01:08 FOUL  by JENKINS,SENIQUE
MISS FT by HOWARD,JJ 01:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:08 SUB OUT by JENKINS,SENIQUE
01:08 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,DYLAN

MISS FT by HOWARD,JJ 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

00:54 TURNOVER  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
STEAL  by LAWSON,MYKELL 00:54
GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:49 38-39 H 1
FOUL  by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH 00:40

00:40 SUB OUT by CARR,D'MYAH
00:40 SUB IN by NELSON,JORDON

FOUL  by HOWARD,JJ 00:28
00:28 38-40 H 2 GOOD FT by TINCH,TROY
00:28 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDON
00:28 SUB IN by CARR,D'MYAH

SUB OUT by HOWARD,JJ 00:28
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 00:28

00:28 38-41 H 3 GOOD FT by TINCH,TROY
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 00:06 41-41

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alfred St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Aloysius
20:00 SUB OUT by CARR,D'MYAH
20:00 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,DYLAN
20:00 SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
20:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,SEMAJE



20:00 SUB IN by JENKINS,SENIQUE
20:00 SUB IN by NELSON,JORDON

SUB OUT by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH 20:00
SUB IN by KIOKO,ELIJAH 20:00

19:49 41-44 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,SEMAJE
-- ASSIST  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

GOOD LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint) 19:32 43-44 H 1
ASSIST  by LAWSON,MYKELL --
FOUL  by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 19:17

19:17 MISS FT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:17 MISS FT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint) 18:57 45-44 V 1
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS --

18:42 45-46 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY 18:42

18:42 45-47 H 2 GOOD FT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TINCH,TROY
18:16 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,SEMAJE

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS --
MISS LAYUP by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint) 17:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE

17:50 45-49 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,SEMAJE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
GOOD 3PTR by KIOKO,ELIJAH 17:32 48-49 H 1
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY --

17:11 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,SEMAJE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL --
GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint) 17:00 50-49 V 1

16:41 50-51 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint) 16:31 52-51 V 1

16:17 52-53 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE
15:54 52-55 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,SENIQUE
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL 15:43
REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
TURNOVER  by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 15:35

15:19 MISS 3PTR by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL --
TURNOVER  by LAWSON,MYKELL 15:13

14:57 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,SEMAJE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

14:52 52-57 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY 14:25
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS --
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint) 14:19

14:19 BLOCK  by JENKINS,SENIQUE
REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint) 14:06 54-57 H 3

13:50 FOUL  by NELSON,JORDON
GOOD FT by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 13:44 55-57 H 2

13:31 MISS 3PTR by TINCH,TROY
-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,JORDON

13:26 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,SEMAJE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,SENIQUE

13:21 55-59 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 13:09 58-59 H 1
ASSIST  by LAWSON,MYKELL --



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:05
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY 13:05
SUB OUT by KIOKO,ELIJAH 13:05
SUB IN by TAFT,ELI 13:05
SUB IN by HOWARD,JJ 13:05
FOUL  by HOWARD,JJ 13:04

13:03 58-61 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

TURNOVER  by LAWSON,MYKELL 12:56
12:56 STEAL  by HOWARD,SEMAJE
12:47 58-63 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,JORDON
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 12:37
REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
GOOD TIPIN by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint) 12:32 60-63 H 3

12:16 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 12:08
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 12:08

12:08 SUB OUT by HOWARD,SEMAJE
12:08 SUB IN by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
12:08 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDON
12:08 SUB IN by HOWARD,SEMAJE

SUB OUT by HOWARD,JJ 12:08
SUB IN by NAVARRETE,NESIR 12:08

12:06 60-65 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint) 11:48 62-65 H 3

11:28 62-67 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TAFT,ELI 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE
11:01 62-70 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,SEMAJE

-- ASSIST  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
MISS LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint) 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

10:35 62-72 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:30
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 10:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
10:00 MISS 3PTR by TINCH,TROY

-- REBOUND OFF by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
FOUL  by LAWSON,MYKELL 09:55
SUB OUT by NAVARRETE,NESIR 09:55
SUB IN by KIOKO,ELIJAH 09:55

09:55 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
09:55 62-74 H 12 GOOD FT by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,

GOOD LAYUP by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint) 09:43 64-74 H 10
ASSIST  by LAWSON,MYKELL --

09:26 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,SEMAJE
REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --

09:10 FOUL  by TINCH,TROY
GOOD FT by LAWSON,MYKELL 09:10 65-74 H 9
GOOD FT by LAWSON,MYKELL 09:10 66-74 H 8

09:03 66-76 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,

08:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 08:35
REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --

08:27 FOUL  by HOWARD,SEMAJE
MISS JUMPER by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 08:23
REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,MYKELL --
TURNOVER  by LAWSON,MYKELL 08:18

08:18 STEAL  by JENKINS,SENIQUE



07:59 TURNOVER  by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
STEAL  by LAWSON,MYKELL 07:59

07:55 SUB OUT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
07:55 SUB OUT by HOWARD,SEMAJE
07:55 SUB IN by CARR,D'MYAH
07:55 SUB IN by NELSON,JORDON

SUB OUT by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 07:55
SUB OUT by TAFT,ELI 07:55
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 07:55
SUB OUT by KIOKO,ELIJAH 07:55
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY 07:55
SUB IN by HOWARD,JJ 07:55
SUB IN by SNEDDON,BEN 07:55
SUB IN by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH 07:55
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE
07:44 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,SENIQUE

MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 07:22
REBOUND OFF by SNEDDON,BEN --
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint) 07:10
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JJ --
GOOD 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN 07:04 69-76 H 7
ASSIST  by LAWSON,MYKELL --

06:37 MISS LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
06:12 69-79 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CARR,D'MYAH

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,JORDON
06:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH 06:05
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 06:05

06:05 SUB OUT by TINCH,TROY
06:05 SUB IN by HOWARD,SEMAJE

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,JJ(in the paint) 05:58 71-79 H 8
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS --

05:36 71-81 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARR,D'MYAH

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 05:20
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JJ --
GOOD TIPIN by HOWARD,JJ(in the paint) 05:17 73-81 H 8

04:52 73-83 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CARR,D'MYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,SEMAJE

FOUL  by HOWARD,JJ 04:52
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY 04:52
SUB OUT by SNEDDON,BEN 04:52
SUB IN by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 04:52
SUB IN by TAFT,ELI 04:52

04:52 73-84 H 11 GOOD FT by CARR,D'MYAH
04:40 FOUL  by CARR,D'MYAH

MISS 3PTR by TAFT,ELI 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,D'MYAH

04:32 TURNOVER  by CARR,D'MYAH
STEAL  by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint) 04:32 75-84 H 9

04:32 FOUL  by NELSON,JORDON
GOOD FT by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 04:32 76-84 H 8

04:17 MISS 3PTR by CARR,D'MYAH
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS --
GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL 04:05 78-84 H 6

03:42 MISS LAYUP by CARR,D'MYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --



MISS LAYUP by TAFT,ELI(in the paint) 03:28
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JJ --
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JJ(in the paint) 03:24
REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --

03:15 FOUL  by NELSON,JORDON
MISS FT by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 02:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:52 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDON
02:52 SUB IN by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE
02:45 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,SEMAJE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
GOOD FT by HARDEMAN,KENNYH 02:40 79-84 H 5
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint) 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE

02:29 79-86 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

02:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint) 02:06 81-86 H 5

01:44 81-88 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE

GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint) 01:31 83-88 H 5
01:11 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,SEMAJE

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JJ --
GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL 00:59 85-88 H 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:57

00:57 SUB OUT by HOWARD,SEMAJE
00:57 SUB OUT by CARR,D'MYAH
00:57 SUB IN by TINCH,TROY
00:57 SUB IN by NELSON,JORDON
00:40 85-90 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,JORDON
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:25 FOUL  by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,
GOOD FT by HOWARD,JJ 00:25 86-90 H 4
MISS FT by HOWARD,JJ 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TINCH,TROY
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 00:20

00:20 MISS FT by TINCH,TROY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH --
MISS 3PTR by TAFT,ELI 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TINCH,TROY
00:11 SUB OUT by TINCH,TROY
00:11 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDON
00:11 SUB IN by HOWARD,SEMAJE
00:11 SUB IN by CARR,D'MYAH

FOUL  by TAFT,ELI 00:11
00:11 86-91 H 5 GOOD FT by HOWARD,SEMAJE(fastbreak)
00:11 86-92 H 6 GOOD FT by HOWARD,SEMAJE(fastbreak)
00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOWARD,JJ 00:09
SUB IN by SNEDDON,BEN 00:09
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 00:06 89-92 H 3
ASSIST  by TAFT,ELI --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:03


